

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PTR09024

###PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

DCI/SHIRES, INC.
P O Box 1259, 2980 Big Laurel High
Suite 7B
Bluefield WV 24701

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 304-32

304-327-8418

DATE PRINTED TERM	S OF SALE SHIP	VIA F	O.B. FREIGH	TTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 2009				
LINE QUANTITY	0.0.9 DOP CAT ITEMNU	BID OPENING MBER UN		QUNT
		·	5	
	/ENGINEER AND/OR A		REQUIRED	
	HE FOLLOWING SCHEI PROJECT ADDENDA FO		SS:	
	ITECT/ENGINEER SHA			The state of the s
AND SPECIFICA	ALL PARTIES THAT	TECT. THE ADDED	IDUM	777
PURCHASING DI	L BE FORWARDED TO VISION. THE ARCHI OF THE ADDENDUM TO	TECT/ENGINEER S	SHALL ALSO	I managara
	TRACT IS ISSUED.	THE STATE AGEN	JI FOR	Parket management of the parket management of
	R SHALL SEND THE A		THE BID	
OPENING DATE.		OULD BE RECEIVE	BY THE	
OPENING DATE.				
	NDA SHOULD BE FORM SUBMITTED TO TH		ED BY ALL	
pivision.	THE SAME RULES	AND REGULATION BIDDING DOCUME	1S	
SHALL ALSO AP EXCEPTION MAY	PLY TO AN ADDENDUM BE FOR AN ADDENDU	I DOCUMENT. THI M THAT IS ISSUE	ONLY ED FOR THE	
SOLE PURPOSE DATE.	OF CHANGING A BID	OPENING TIME AN	RECEI	\ <i>/</i> En
REV. 11/96		The state of the s		
			2009 MAY 12 F	M 1:21
EXHIBIT 10			W PURCH	ASING
ADDENDUM ACKN			DIVISIO)	N
T HEREBY ACKN	OWLEDGE RECEIPT OF SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE LOLT Seel		TELEPHONE 4 323 19	96 DATE 5-11-0	9
TITCE LOS I DON'T PEIN	54191 4414	AD	DRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



MODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PTR09024

PAGE 7

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 304-327-84

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS

BID OPENING DATE:2	009 PART OF THE STATE OF THE ST
LINE	O4/15/2009 OUANTITY DOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
IA M	DDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO Y PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.
[A]	DDENDUM NOS.:
N	o. 1
l No	o. 2 April 21, 2009
NO.	o. 3 May 04, 2009
	0. 4
Ţ	0. 5
A.	UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE DDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS.
R. O.	ENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL EPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY RAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES ND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE NFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE PECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.
	Let Dul SIGNATURE
	DCI/SHIRES, INC. COMPANY
	05/12/2009 DATE
R	EV. 11/96
	COMMUNICACION T. T.C. P.N.C. P.
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE 323 1996 DATE 5.11-09
TITLE 1	FEIN S. J. G. V. J. J. J. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PTR09024

PAGE 8

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

のエーチ

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATT/ENT/ON:OF

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 304-3

304-327-8418

	RF(COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
Ě			
N			
ğ			

304 323 1996 1 5-11-09	DATEPRI	VTED	TEA	MS OF SAL		SHI	P.VIA			OB.		FREIGHT	TERMS
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSEM BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSEM APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MUST BE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. WV 030698. THE SUCCESSFIL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTAFION" ISSUED BY THE FURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE APTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH TS VOID AND OF NO. SELECUMENTS.	BID OPENING DATE	(2009	····					<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESTRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSED DESCRIPTION TO SELECTIVE THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B WADE BY CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 55305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	- 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		2009	САТ			OP!	takan di alamatan da tahun da tahun		01	r 3 OPM	(2000)000000000000000000000000000000000
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTINE WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (308) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	LINE	QUANT	ITΥ	UOP	NO	JTEM N	JUMBER		UN	IT PRICE		AMC	DUNT
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTINE WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (308) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:									<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Carrier ve		
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTINE WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (308) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:			İ										
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTINE WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (308) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		אויים	ן תדאדד א	CHIAN	יבי כי	חני סו זו	ט מייטרוני	J 774.6	י איז אווי	יי אר ייי			
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DEVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		PERSONS	DEST	TNG T	ים פו	DE SI-II	TE REQUE	C E	AUDIK PUDIK	ביינו היודנים ד ייזידיו	· c		. state
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE SIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		STATE MI	IST BE	LICE	NSED								
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.:							O ISSUE	THE	E CON'	TRACTO	RS		
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		LICENSE.	. APF	LICAT	CNOI	FOR A C	ONTRACTO	RS	LICE	NSE MA	Y B	WW.	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		MADE BY	CONTA	CTING	THE	WEST VI	RGINIA D	[v]	ISION	OF LA	BOR		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		CAPITOL	COMPL	EX, B	UILD	ING 3, R	OOM 319,	CF	HARLE:	STON,	WV		
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		25305.	TELEP	HONE	(30	4) 558-7	890.						
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		WEST VIE	CTNTD	gran	יוֹד רים	מדר מידר	בוז ספיטוו	FDI	ידאר אל ייסיב	Ur.			
LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		PROSPECT	TVE B	TDDER	TO	INCITIDE PE ST-IT	TI KEQU	D V (מבא פני ספרטידי	ı.			
BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:							11111 00111	1	-10100				
CONTRACTORS NAME:			ļ				ļ						
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.:		BIDDER 1	ro com	PLETE	:		Walter Control						
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.:				(7) N (272)		חכ	т/ситрвс		TNC				
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEEREVERSESDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS GRANTURE TELEPHONE, 304 323 994 DATE 5-11-09		CONTRACT	ORS N	AME:	• • •	υç	tionthin	٠,٠.	TINC.				
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEEREVERSESDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE THE PHONE T		CONTRACT	ors L	ICENS	E NO	WV	. 030698						
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO GNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TELEPHONE SOLE SOLE FOR TELEPHONE AND CONDITIONS THE TOTAL THE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE TOTAL THE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE TOTAL THE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE TOTAL THE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMON AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOL					j								
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE THE PHONE													İ
APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO GNATURE GNATURE GNATURE THE PHONE THE PURCHASING DIVISION RULES THE PURC							NSE PRIO	R I	O ISS	SUANCE	OF		-
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 323 1995 PATE 5-11-09		A PURCHA	SE OR	DEK/C	OMIRE	JC.I.	ŀ						
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 323 1995 PATE 5-11-09			Ì		APE	LICABLE	T,AW						
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TOLE THE SOURCE SOLE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOLE SOL													
THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE TILE TILE TILE THE THE PHONE THE PURCHASING OR PURCH		THE WEST	virc:	INIA	STAT	CODE,	PURCHASI	1G	DIVIS	SION R	ULES		
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE		AND REGU	LATIO	NS, A	ND T	E INFORI	MATION P	ROV	IDED	IN		ı	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GRATURE TELEPHONE 32 3 995 DATE 5-11-09										CHASIN	G		
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO GRATURE TELEPHONE 304 323 996 DATE 5-[1-09] THE SOURCES TELEPHONE 304 323 996 DATE 5-[1-09]			1	ne so:	LE AL	THORITY	GOVERNIN	VG	THIS				
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO GRATURE GRATURE TILE JOH 32 3 1996 DATE 5-11-09		WILLIE'I			1								
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO GRATURE GRATURE TILE JOH 32 3 1996 DATE 5-11-09		ANY INFO	RMATI	on pro	DVIDE	D IN SPI	ECIFICAT	CON	MANU	JALS,	OR		
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BOY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR THE BOY SEE REVER		ANY OTHE	R SOU	RCE, \	VERBA	L OR WR	CTTEN, WH	IIC	H CON	TRADI	CTS		ļ
IGNATURE TELEPHONE 323 1996 DATE 5-[1-09]											AS		
IGNATURE 304 323 1996 DATE 5-11-09		TESCK LRE	II INI	THE A	SEE BEV	PAKAGRAI Erse side for	ZH IS VOI TERMS AND CON	DITIO	AND C	F NO	<u> </u>		
TLE' \ / FFIN /	IGNATURE	to Alon	J.		***************************************			******		901	DATE	5-11-0	9
	ITLE! YVP	= 1 3 × +	FEIN	2.1	lad	U Und	1 20 1	Í			ANGES:		



TODE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

D@D 0 0 0 2 4

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

24701

304-327-8418

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA	FIO:B FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	ODDITES 01 2 ODM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT STEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01.30PM UNITPRICE AMOUNT
199	
EFFECT.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/	CONTRACTOR FILES
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRA	ACT IS AUTOMATI-
CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED ORDER.	D WITHOUT FURTHER
CREATE.	
REV. 1/2005	
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15	
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST	
CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION	ON ON THE FACE OF
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CO	
SEALED BID	·
DESCRIPTION DIE	
BUYER: 44	
REQ. NO.: PTR09024	
BID OPENING PATE: 04/15/2009	
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM	
	TO MESON TO STORY
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE I	
SEE REVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND O	DATE TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT
1304 July 304	3231995 2-11-09
TITLE President FEIN STIAYYY	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

PTR09024

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

104-558-2316

BLUEFIELD TRANSIT SYSTEM

DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT

1642 BLUEFIELD AVENUE BLUEFIELD, WV

24701 304-327-8418

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Robert Deeb THIS IS THE END OF REQ PTR09024 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304 323-1992 54-1944474 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INVITATION TO BID

The West Virginia Division of Public Transit invites proposals to provide all work, including but not limited to labor, material, equipment supplies, and transportation for the construction of a pre-engineered metal and brick construction administrative office and maintenance facility for the:

Bluefield Area Transit New Construction Bus Administrative and Maintenance Facility Bluefield, WV

All Bids must be submitted in accordance with the Bidding Documents issued by the Architect and the Request for Quotations PTR09024 issued by the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division. Bidding Documents may be obtained from:

Plans and Specifications:

Chapman Technical Group Engineers and Architects 200 Sixth Avenue St. Albans, WV 25177 Phone: (304) 727-5501

Request for Quotation:

WV Purchasing Division
Frank Whittaker, Buyer
2019 Washington Street, East, Building 15
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone: (304) 558-2316

Documents may be purchased at \$150.00, plus shipping and handling for sets that are mailed, which is NONREFUNDABLE. Bidders and material suppliers may procure additional sets at actual cost. Only complete sets will be issued.

A mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled for:

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Date: March 31, 2009

Place City of Bluefield
City Board Room
200 Rogers Street
Bluefield, WV 24701

For directions to the mandatory pre-bid meeting, contact Mr. Patrick McKinney, Bluefield Area Transit, Bluefield, WV, (304) 327-8418. Failure to attend the mandatory pre-bid meeting shall disqualify Contract from bidding.

Sealed Bids will be received by the Department of Administration, Purchasing Division; 2019
Washington Street, East; Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0130 until 1:30 p.m. on April 15, 2009, in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, the Supplementary Instructions to Bidders and Request for Quotations. Bid prices shall remain in effect for 90 days.

Federal funding for this project is being provided from the Federal Transit Administration, Section 5309, CFDA 20500 at 80% of the project cost and any overrun cost will be paid by the Section 5311 Stimulus Recovery Funds, CFDA 20509 at 100 % of the project cost overrun.

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation Division of Public Transit

BID

BF#1

Proposal of _	DCI/SHIRES, INC.	herein	after called
Bidder, organ	nized and existing under the laws of the State of West Vir	ginia	_ doing business
as	a corporation	*. To	the West Virginia
Division of P	ublic Transit, hereinafter called OWNER.		
In compliance	e with you Advertisement for Bids, Bidder hereby proposed to	perform all	work for the new
construction of	of a Administrative Office and Bus Maintenance Facility in Blu	iefield, Merc	er County, West
Virginia in st	rict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time a	nd at the pri	ces stated herein.
, Des aulemainais		id agail mant	. hannta aantifias
-	on of this Bid, each Bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint Bi	-	
	organization, that this Bid has been arrived at independently, w		
	on, or agreement as to any matter relating to this Bid with any o	other Bidder	or with any
competitor.			
Bidder hereby	y agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a c	date to be sp	ecified in the
Notice to Pro	ceed and to obtain substantial completion and final completion	for the Proj	ect as called for
in these Conti	ract Documents.		
NOTE: Bids	include all applicable taxes, permits, and fees.		
* Insert "a co	rporation," "a partnership," or "an individual" as applicable.		

Page 25 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation Division of Public Transit

BF#2

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GENERAL WORK

This price to include all work shown and noted in the Contract Documents. The General Contractor shall be responsible for the coordination, scheduling, and normal administrative activities of the project.

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by applicable Codes, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid or Bids and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a Bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the Bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a Bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that the work is to be substantially complete 365 days after Notice To Proceed is issued or 15 days after the encumbrance date of the Purchase Order if Notice to Proceed has not been received. The Bidder agrees to achieve Final Completion within 60 consecutive calendar days after the substantial completion. Liquidated damages shall be assessed at a rate of \$200 per day if substantial completion is not obtained within 365 calendar days of the Contractor's proceed date and liquidated damages shall be assessed at \$100 per day if final completion is not achieved within 60 calendar days of substantial completion.

Page 26
PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

BF#3

Race	Rid

Four million three hundred ninty-five thousand dollars and zero cents.

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$ 4,395,000.00

Refer to Section 01230 Part 3.1 (A) and (B) for Schedule of Alternates.

Deductive Alternate No. 1 Eighty thousand dollars and zero cents.

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$ 80,000.00

Deductive Alternate No. 1. Delete the fuel farm tanks, pumps, lights, concrete island, and canopy structure, etc. completely. Terminate utility runs to the fuel farm inside the exterior wall of the main building. Delete circuits back to panels and mark "spare". Cap and label utilities and empty conduits for ease in location for future use.

Deductive Alternate No. 2 One hundred eleven thousand two hundred eighty dollars and zero cents

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$ 111 280.00

Deductive Alternate No. 2. Delete Room 117-Training and Conference in its entirety, including all fixtures and equipment, cabinetry, etc. Wall type 4 shall become an exterior wall as detailed in Wall Section A on Drawing A6A. Delete circuits back to panels and mark "spare". Terminate all utilities and ductwork inside the remaining space in proximity to Column Line E8 and cap and label for future use.

P0#PTR09024 Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of:Transportation Division of Public Transit

A I A Document A305™ – 1986

Contractor's Qualification Statement

The Undersigned certifies under oath that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading.

SUBMITTED TO: State of WV, Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transportation
ADDRESS: 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, Submitted BY: DCI/Shires, Inc.
NAME: Robert Deeb, President ADDRESS: P O Box 1259, 2980 Big Laurel Hwy, Ste7B Bluefield, WV 24701 PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 2980 Big Laurel Hwy, Ste 7B Bluefield, WV 24701
[X] Corporation
[] Partnership
[] Individual
[] Joint Venture
[] Other
NAME OF PROJECT (if applicable): TYPE OF WORK (file separate form for each Classification of Work):
[X] General Construction
[] HVAC
[] Electrical
[] Plumbing
[] Other (please specify)
§ 1. ORGANIZATION § 1.1 How many years has your organization been in business as a Contractor? 11
§ 1.2 How many years has your organization been in business under its present business name?

ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

This form is approved and recommended by the American Institute of Architects (AIA) and The Associated General Contractors of America (AGC) for use in evaluating the qualifications of contractors. No endorsement of the submitting party or verification of the information is made by AIA or AGC.

§ 1.3 If your organization is a corporation, answer the following:

§ 1.3.1 Date of incorporation: 04/1999 § 1.3.2 State of incorporation: Virginia

Robert Deeb, President § 1.3.3 President's name:

§ 1,2.1 Under what other or former names has your organization operated?

§ 1.3.4 Vice-president's name(s) Timothy Shires, Vice-President

AIA Document A305TM - 1986. Copyright © 1964, 1969, 1979 and 1986 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 13:00:33 on 03/09/2009 under Order No.1090381958_1 which expires on 12/17/2009, and is not for resale. (2750444868) User Notes:

Page 26 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. Of Transportation Division of Public Transit

	BF#3
Base Bid	
	(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$
Refer to Section 0	1230 Part 3.1 (A) and (B) for Schedule of Alternates.
Deductive Altern	ate No. 1
	(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$
Deductive Altern:	Deductive Alternate No. 1. Delete the fuel farm tanks, pumps, lights, concrete island, and canopy structure, etc. completely. Terminate utility runs to the fuel farm inside the exterior wall of the main building. Delete circuits back to panels and mark "spare". Cap and label utilities and empty conduits for ease in location for future use.
	(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers \$
	Deductive Alternate No. 2 Delete December 5

Deductive Alternate No./2. Delete Room 117-Training and Conference in its entirety, including all fixtures and equipment, cabinetry, etc. Wall type 4 shall become an exterior wall as detailed in Wall Section A on Drawing A6A. Delete circuits back to panels and mark "spare". Terminate all utilities and ductwork inside the remaining space in proximity to Column Line E8 and cap and label for future use.

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

§ 1.3.5 Secretary's name: Joyce R. Shires § 1.3.6 Treasurer's name: Catherine Deeb

§ 1.4 If your organization is a partnership, answer the following:

§ 1.4.1 Date of organization:

§ 1.4.2 Type of partnership (if applicable):

§ 1.4.3 Name(s) of general partner(s)

§ 1.5 If your organization is individually owned, answer the following:

§ 1.5.1 Date of organization:

n/a

§ 1.5.2 Name of owner:

§ 1.6 If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals:

§ 2. LICENSING

§ 2.1 List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business, and indicate registration or license numbers, if applicable.

STATE OF WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE:

WV 030698

STATE OF VA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE:

2705 054209A

§ 2.2 List jurisdictions in which your organization's partnership or trade name is filed.

§ 3. EXPERIENCE

- § 3.1 List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces. site work, concrete, utilities, sanitary service, electrical, drywall, painting, floor coverings.
- § 3.2 Claims and Suits. (If the answer to any of the questions below is yes, please attach details.)
 § 3.2.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it?
 - § 3.2.2 Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers? small claim pending, against President Robert Deeb-less than \$3000. dispute over equipment rental fees.
 - § 3.2.3 Has your organization filed any law suits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts within the last five years?
- § 3.3 Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is yes, please attach details.)

Page 29 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

§ 3.4 On a separate sheet, list major construction projects your organization has in progress, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, percent complete and scheduled completion date.

See attached

§ 3.4.1 State total worth of work an progress and under contract;

\$3,489.990.

§ 3.5 On a separate sheet, list the major projects your organization has completed in the past five years, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount date of completion and percentage of the cost of the work performed with your own forces.

§ 3.5.1 State average annual amount of constituction work performed during the past five years:

\$ 9,700,000.00

§ 3.6 On a separate sheet, list the construction experience and present commitments of the key individuals of your organization.

§ 4. REFERENCES

§ 4.1 Trade References:

Citizen's Building Supply 304 327 6118

American Block/Eastern Vault 304 425 8158

State Electric 304 327 3464

§ 4.2 Bank References:

First Community Bank Cathy Hillyer 304 487 9000 McDowell Natinal Bank Ken Collis 304 425 3300

David Walker, 304 325 3743

§ 4.3 Surety:

Erie Insurance

§ 4.3.1 Name of bonding company:

Erie Insurance

§ 4.3.2 Name and address of agent:

David Walker, Walker Insurance P O Box 1675, Bluefield WV 24701

§ 5. FINANCING

§ 5.1 Financial Statement.

§ 5.1.1 Attach a financial statement, preferably audited, including your organization's latest balance sheet and income statement showing the following items:

Current Assets (e.g., cash, joint venture accounts, accounts receivable, notes receivable, accrued income, deposits, materials inventory and prepaid expenses);

Net Fixed Assets:

Other Assets;

Current Liabilities (e.g., accounts payable, notes payable, accrued expenses, provision for income taxes, advances, accrued salaries and accrued payroll taxes);

PROJECTS ON HAND

Project	Location	Amount of Contract	% Complete	Sch. Com. Date
FIRST COMM. BANK	GRAFTON WV	\$1,005,000.	80	05/31/2009
KENSINGTON COURT	PRINCETON WV	\$1,200,000.	30	08/31/2009
RADFORD UNIVERSITY	RADFORD, VA	390,500.	55	06/30/2009

Form C 32

complete

FIRM'S PRIOR WORK EXPERIENCE -

% comple withfown List projects this firm has completed in the past three years. Work performed beyond three years may be shown if desired. (List all work that will demonstrate experience and capability in the areas checked on Page 5.) If you answer 'yes' to #5 through #7, please explain using the reference numbers at the top of each column on a separate sheet.

100 100 100 100 09 65 80 85 70 75 9 70 claims, stop notices filed against job? Were any liens, 20 입 00 임 20 no n O 0 ou. 20 입 U O L DO L -6.
Were
liquidated
damages 01 D U S 0 U 00 ou no ou o u 입 no ou u 0 .5-Was contract completed late? 임 no ű 0 011 0U 임 no n O U 0 n O no пO 262,642.96 3,515,476.40 50,998.00 437,939.02 1,491,323.89 742,174.30 167,871.04 7,603,272.49 61,300.87 6,144,474.02 100,000.00 37,900.00 616,463.00 Contract Price concrete, pymt. site, utilities site work, demo. renovation site, utilities, demo/reconstruct one land bridge site & utilities demo bldgs.site site & concrete site, utilities, concrete, pave. site/renovation Specific type of work renovations performed renovation site work site First & Main Project Blacksburg, VA First & Main Project Blacksburg, VA NRVM ٧A Tazewell County, VA Lower Chicken Hil Parking Lot Imp. Redi Rebinsburg, Wall State Project No. or Location JC Perney, burg, vA Strigt Mansburg, Regal Cinema, M VA Bhickifid. Awv Hyundai Princeton, WV Wytheville, Staples Bruefield, Bluefield, PREIT Services, LLC Bd Marous Bros. Const. Pennsylvania Real Estate Inv. Trust Inst. LLC င္ပ PREIT Services, Newley Mall Tazewell County of Supervisors Cole Chevrolet Const Fairmount NB Blacksburg LLC H.S.Williams Name of Owner Virginia Virginic Management, nterstate Advanced USPG

BF#4

Page Po#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Additions and Deletions Report for

AIA® Document A305™ - 1986

This Additions and Deletions Report, as defined on page 1 of the associated document, reproduces below all text the author has added to the standard form AIA document in order to complete it, as well as any text the author may have added to or deleted from the original AIA text. Added text is shown underlined. Deleted text is indicated with a horizontal line through the original AIA text.

Note: This Additions and Deletions Report is provided for information purposes only and is not incorporated into or constitute any part of the associated AIA document. This Additions and Deletions Report and its associated document were generated simultaneously by AIA software at 13:00:33 on 03/09/2009.

PAGE 4

User Notes:

Subscribed and sworn before me this

day of

20___

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Other Liabilities (e.g., capital, capital stock, authorized and outstanding shares par values, earned surplus and retained earnings).

- § 5.1.2 Name and address of firm preparing attached financial statement, and date thereof:
- § 5.1.3 Is the attached financial statement for the identical organization named on page one?
- § 5.1.4 If not, explain the relationship and financial responsibility of the organization whose financial statement is provided (e.g., parent-subsidiary).
- § 5.2 Will the organization whose financial statement is attached act as guarantor of the contract for construction?

§ 6. SIGNATURE

§ 6.1 Dated at this 11 day of May, 2009

Name of Organization:

DCI/SHIRES, INC.

By:

Robert Deeb

Title:

President

§ 6.2

M being duly sworn deposes and says that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading.

Subscribed and sworn, before me this 11 day of May20 09

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: 0 0 21 - 201

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LINDA G. MEREDITH
518 PARKWAY
BLUEFIELD, W 24701
My commission expires September 21, 2014

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia
Department of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA® Document D401™ - 2003

I, hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, that I created the attached final document simultaneously with its associated Additions and Deletions Report and this certification at 13:00:33 on 03/09/2009 under Order No. 1000381958_I from AIA Contract Documents software and that in preparing the attached final document I made no changes to the original text of AIA® Document A305TM – 1986 - Contractor's Qualification Statement, as published by the AIA in its software, other than those additions and deletions shown in the associated Additions and Deletions Report.

It	Ful		
Signed)	Robert	Deeb,	President
President, Title)	DCI/SH	IRES,	INC.
05/11/2009	ı		
(Dated)			

33

Agency: WV Division of Public Transit REQ.P.O# PTR09024

BID BOND BF#5

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned,	
of		, as Principal, an	d
of		corporation organized and exist	ng under the laws of the State of
with its principa	al office in the City of	, as Surety, are t	eld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a co	ertain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any other agreement created by the accept force and effect. It is expressly us exceed the penal amount of this of	iccepted and the Principal shall eing the control of the control o	y the bid or proposal, and shall i ion shall be null and void, otherw billity of the Surety for any and a	wise this obligation shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any e waive notice of any such extension	extension of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of sa the Obligee may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. Principal and Surety have here	ounto set their hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals			
day of		•	
•			
Principal Corporate Seal		was a second and the	(Name of Principal)
		Ву	(Must be President or
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			(Name of Surety)
•			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Page	PO#PTR09024
Spending	Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division o	f Public Transit

BID FORM #9

CERTIFICATION OF PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

	nary Participant (applicant for an FTA grant or cooperative agreement, or potential contractor for a major ty contract),
	HIRES, INC. (COMPANY NAME) certifies to the best of its
know	lge and belief, that it and its principals:
1.	Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
2.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
3.	Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
4.	Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.
s un	orimary participant (applicant for an FTA grant, or cooperative agreement, or potential third party contractor) le to certify to any of the statements in this certification, the participant shall attach an explanation to this ation.)
THE POT	RIMARY PARTICIPANT (APPLICANT FOR AN FTA GRANT OR COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, OR ITIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT),
AND CER	DCI/SHIRES, INC. CERTIFIES OR AFFIRMS THE TRUTHFULNESS COURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS FICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTIONS 3801 ET SEQ.
ARE	PPLICABLE THERETO.
	Signature and Title of Authorized Official Robert Deeb, President

PO#PTR	09024
--------	-------

Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Page	
•	

Spending Unit: West

Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #10

CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

The undersigned (Vendor, Contractor) certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. [as amended by "Government Wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying," 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]
- 3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31 U.S.C. § 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure. [Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. § 1352(c)(1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure or fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure.]

	DCI/SHIRES		, certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy
of each staten	nent of its certification ions of 31 U.S.C. §	n and disclosure, if an 3801, et seq., apply to	y. In addition, the Vendor understands and agrees this certification and disclosure, if any.
05/11,	1 2009 I	et & Dev	
Date	P	outhorizéd Signature	Robert Deeb
Pre	esident		
Title			

Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Spending Unit: West

Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #11

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No. 1	XX	

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids.

Signature

Robert Deeb

DCI/SHIRES, INC.

Company

05/11/2009

Date

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Men by These Fresents,	Bond No
That we, DCI Shires, Inc. PO Box 125 (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and the ERIE INSUETIE, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the	RANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, of
called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto.	State of West Virginia
hereinafter called the Obligee in the f	ull and just sum of
5 % of bid amount good and lawful money of the United States of America, and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind ther administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally,	to the payments of which sum of money well nselves, their and each of their heirs, executors,
Signed, sealed and dated this 12th	ay of May, A.D. 20
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: Tha	t, if the Obligee shall make any award within 30
days to the Principal for Bluefield Area Tran	nsit Authority Administrative
and Maintenance Facility - RFQ PT	R
according to the terms of the proposal or bid made by duly make and enter into a contract with the Obligee in or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful per approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in case or which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure, this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be and	accordance with the terms of said proposal formance thereof with the Surety or Sureties failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have cause	d these presents to be duly signed and sealed.
	Principal. DCI Shires, Inc.
Witness: Linda Meredath	By: Lobe to Seel
	ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY DOMPANY
Witness: Mullia Dais	By: Attorney-in-Fact

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

	Original	Attached	AGENCY (A) RFQ/RFP# (B)
	5 " 5 " 2	Bid Bone	
(4)	TYTAT Create A moment	PNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI	ESENTS. That we, the undersigned,
(A)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (D) as Principal, and (F)	(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal and (F)	of <u>(G)</u> ,
	right corner of page #1)	(H) , a corporation org	ganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with its	principal office in the City of
(C) (D)	City, Location of your Company	(1) as Surety, are ne	id and minity bound anto the otate
(E)	State, Location of your Company	CYU-as Villaginia on Obligate in the negal Sitt	mof {BC}
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our l	neirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	emonegence and assigns	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obligati	on is such that whereas the Principal
$(\widetilde{\mathfrak{I}})$	City of Surety Incorporation	has enhanted to the Purchasing Section of the	ne Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof to enter into a
()	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	3 d - Deinsing abolt onter into a
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	a the Philospai shan check had a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or proposed any other bonds and insurance required by the	sal attached hereto and shall in all
(Q)	Name of Corporation	other respects perform the agreement created	thy the acceptance of said bid then
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	rise this obligation shall remain in full
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the liability of the
	President	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	in no event, exceed the penal
(T)	Title of person signing	amount of this obligation as herein stated	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	The Surety for value received, here	eby stipulates and agrees that the
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no way impaired or affected by
(W)	Counter Signature by WV agent	any extension of time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid; and said
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	extension.
NOTE.	Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have hereunto set their
NOTE:	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are cor	porations have caused their corporate
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers,
	oona.	this (N) day of (O)	_, 20 <u>(P)</u> .
		m	(O)
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
		/175 \	By(S)
		(R)	(Must be President or
		•	Vice President)
	•		(T)
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	<u>(V)</u>
			(Name of Surety)
		Countersigned:	
		(W)	(X)
		Resident West Virginia Agent	Attorney-in-Fact

Resident West Virginia Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident must sign or countersign.

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transit

BID FORM # BF6

CONTRACTORS LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFOM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE AND SUB	3MIT V	VITH BID:	\$ ÷	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: DC	[/SHI	RES, INC.		
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO: _	WV	030698		**************************************
THE CHOCECCEUR BINNED WILL	DE D:	EOUIDED TO EU	DNISH A CO	PY OF THE

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.

Page _____PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #8

VENDOR'S CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING AND ACCEPTANCE

The Contractor hereby certifies that all Technical Specifications and Contract Terms and Conditions have been carefully reviewed, are fully understood and shall be adhered to in performance and completion of any contract resulting from this bid.

05/11/2009

	zed Signature	Robert	Deeb				
	Preside	ent		· 			
Title							•
	DCI/SHI	RES, INC.					
Compar	ny Name			_			
	•	SPECIE	ICATION C	OMPLIANCE			
						dinavan	:_
listed as ovided as a	an attachment a part of the Con	tractor's bid pr	oposal. oposal wł	Exact dimen len submitte	sions and/or d.	description	ns must be
e listed as ovided as a	an attachment	to the bid protractor's bid pro	oposal. oposal wh /or exceed	Exact dimented in submitted in	isions and/or d. tion requirement	its.	iis must be

Page _____ PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #7

BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATION

Bidder or offerer to complete correct certification.

Certificate of Compliance with Section 165(a)

Title

The bidder or offerer hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the Surface Transportation Act of 1982, as amended, and the applicable regulations in 49 CFR part 661.

05/11/2009			
Date Late Authorized Signature Robert Deeb			
DCI/SHIRES, INC.		*.*.3	
Company Name	• .		
Robert Deeb			
Name			
President			
Title	•		
idder or offerer hereby certifies that it cannot come Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, as amended and the pursuant to section 165(b)(2) or (b)(4) of the regulations in 49 CFR 661.7.	ended, but	it may quali	fy for an exception
e regulations in 43 Or IV 00 1.7.			
	•		
	•		
Date	-		
Date Authorized Signature Company Name	-		

Page 38 PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #9

CERTIFICATION OF PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The Primary Participant (applicant for an FTA grant or cooperative agreement, or potential contractor for a major

third par	ty contract),				
	DCI/SHIRES, INC.		(COMPANY NAME)	certifies to the best of	its
knowled	ge and belief, that it and its principals:				
1.	Are not presently debarred, suspend excluded from covered transactions	led, proposed for de by any Federal dep	barment, declared inc artment or agency;	eligible, or voluntarily	
2.	Have not within a three-year period prendered against them for commission attempting to obtain, or performing a transaction; violation of Federal or S bribery, falsification or destruction of	on of fraud or a crim public (Federal, St tate antitrust statute	ninal offense in connect ate or local) transactions as or commission of e	ction with obtaining, on or contract under a mbezziement, theft, fo	public orgery;
3.	Are not presently indicted for or othe State or local) with commission of ar and	rwise criminally or only of the offenses e	civilly charged by a go numerated in paragra	vernmental entity (Fe ph (2) of this certificat	deral, ion;
4.	Have not within a three-year period transactions (Federal, State or local)	preceding this appli terminated for cau	cation/proposal had o se or default.	ne or more public	
(If the pr is unable certificat	imary participant (applicant for an FT/ e to certify to any of the statements in ion.)	A grant, or cooperate this certification, the	ive agreement, or pot e participant shall atta	ential third party contr och an explanation to t	ractor) hís
THE PR	IMARY PARTICIPANT (APPLICANT FIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR	FOR AN FTA GRAI THIRD PARTY CO	NT OR COOPERATIN NTRACT),	/E AGREEMENT, OR	
AND AC	SHIRES, INC. CURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF T ICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THA PLICABLE THERETO. Sign	HE STATEMENTS IT THE PROVISION	SUBMITTED ON OR	RMS THE TRUTHFUL WITH THIS TIONS 3801 ET SEQ Robert Deeb,	

PO#PTR09024

Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Spending Unit: West

Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #10

CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

The undersigned (Vendor, Contractor) certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- 1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. [as amended by "Government Wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying," 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]
- 3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31 U.S.C. § 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure. [Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. § 1352(c)(1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure or fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure.]

The V	endor, DCI	Shims Are	, certifies or affirms	the truthfulness and acc	uracy
of eac	h statement of its	certification and disclosure, if a	iny. In addition, the Vendo	or understands and agree	S
that th	e provisions of 31	I U.S.C. § 3801, et seq., apply t	to this certification and disc	closure, if any.	
	•		-		
	05/11/200)9 Ltt	The second second		
Date		Authorized Signature	Robert Deeb	President	
	President		Company of the compan		
Title					.50
	*	*			

PO#PTR09024

Virginia Dept. of Transportation

Page _____40

Spending Unit: West

Division of Public Transit

BID FORM #11

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No. 4

No. 5

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids.

Signature

Company

Page 4 Po#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Department of Transportation 4 PO#PTR09024 Division of Public Transit

BID FORM # 12

UTILIZATION AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE® DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT WEST VIRGINIA

It is the intention of this organization to affirmatively seek out and consider disadvantaged business enterprises to participate in this contract as subcontractor and/or Suppliers of materials and services.

			CONTRACTOR'S PLAN FOR DBE PARTICIPATION	TICIPATION			
NAME OF DBE Sub-Contractor	LINE#	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED OR MATERIAL OR SERVICE TO BE SUPPLIED	QUANTITY	· UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BOLLAR AMOUNT @
Tay lor Palving & Seating Inc.			Asphalt Pavina, 1090 material			208'6111	169,800
The state of the s		,	rspiral + labor			42,000	しめ ,
Pierre Metals, Inc.			Steel			60S,TN	603,Ta)
Triangle Inc.			Remar labor			9,530	0eS'b
		,,,,,					
A CONTRACTOR AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND							
		-					
	• • •						
TOTAL							ee 8'88C

CONTRACTOR'S DBE GOAL®: PERCENT 5 % OF BID AMOUNT \$ 4 395 CCC. CC

1.① DBE for the purpose of the certificate means a disadvantage business as defined by Special Provisions in the Proposal.

2.② If material is to be supplied the figure in this column shall not exceed 60% of the actual cost unless the material is nanufactured by a DBE in which case 180% of the cost can be recorded.

4. If the material is not supplied by a regular dealer as defined in 49 CFR 26.55(e)(2)(ii), the figure in this column @ shall include only a reasonable and customary fee or commission for providing a 3.@ The total DBE participation as a percentage of the total contract bid amount.

bonafide service.

ion of commitment to use a DBE subcontractor whose participation the contractor submits to meet a contract goal I FOD ANY PBE that is participating in the contract as provided in the prime contractor's commitment. 5. The Contractor shall submit written and signed documents 6. The Contractor shall submit written and signal confirmation

Authorized Signature

President

Deeb

PO#PTR09024 Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation Division of Public Transit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE: West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally CONFIDENTIALITY: identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

CHILITY W. C. C.	/arr	TATO		
	DCI/SHIRES,	INC.		
Vendor's Name:		Data	05/11	L/2009
	エベー	Date:		
Authorized Signature:	Rober	t Deeb		
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			•	

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit: West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WES	T VIRGINIA,	
COUN	ITY OF	Mercer	, TO-WIT:
I,			_, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state	as follows		•
1.	I am an e	employee of	owner, DCI/SHIRES, INC.; and, (Company Name)
_	7 1. 1	i milione that	DCI/SHIRES, INC.
2.	1 do nere	by attest that.	(Company Name)
	policy is	in compliance v	n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. orn to under the penalty of perjury.
The a	bove state	ements are swi	
			DCI/SHIRES, INC.
			(Company Name)
			By: Robert Deeb
	•	,	Title: President
			Date:
Take	n, subscrit	ped and sworn	to before me this 11th day of May.
Ву С	ommission	expires	09-21-2014
(Sea		NOT. STATE C LINDA	FICIAL SEAL ARY PUBLIC OF WEST VIRGINIA G. MEREDITH (Notary Public)
	AFFLDA		PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
***************************************		H WV CODE P	SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
	DAVIT W	ITH THE BID	
Inc	BID.		Jan 2009

Bid Form #16

Add option price for Color 9957 XL Silver Metallic 3 coat system, with aluminum flakes integral to the paint and topcoated with clear Kynar 500/Hylar 5000. The following price is not to be included in Base Bid.

Price: \$ 30,000	Thirty	Thomsard	and	00/	DOLLARS	·
,	\mathcal{F}					
		(Amou	nt to be	shown	in both wo	rds and
dollar amount.)						

 \bigvee

Page PO#PTR09024
Spending Unit West Virginia Dept. of Transportation
Division of Public Transit

Bid Form #15

"Reference Specification Section 02466-Drilled Piers, Paragraph 1.3-Unit Prices: For each Caisson Type indicated, provide a single unit cost per lineal foot to be added to or deducted from the Base Bid. Caisson depth shall be verified and recorded as indicated in Paragraph 1.6.D-Survey Work. Contract amount will be adjusted by change order."

Caisson		Cost per Vertical Lineal Foot-Add or Deduct f	rom Base Bid
Mark/Type	Diameter	Numbers / Words	dollars
C1	2'-0"	\$ 15 dyteen dollars.	
	2'-6''	\$ 23 / Twenty-three	dollars
C2			dollars
C3	3'-0"	\$ 32. / . Thirty-two	*
	- 633		dollars
C4	3-6"	\$.45 / Fourty-five	dollars
C5	4'-0"	\$58 / Fight-eight	COTTETA